Features
• Single-Chip Charger for 1-cell Li-ion or Polymer
Batteries
• 4.55-V to 9.8-V Input Volage Operating Range
• 26.5-V Maximum Input Voltage Rating
• Charging
– Up to 1000-mA Programmable Charge Current
– 10% Charge Current Accuracy

1-A Single Cell Li-Ion Battery Linear Charger with NTC Monitor
www.3peak.com 18 / 20 FA20230401A2
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TPB4056B2X-ES1R −40 to 85°C ESOP-8 6B2X 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPB4056B2X-EV1R −40 to 85°C EMSOP-8 6B2X 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
TPB4056B3X-ES1R −40 to 85°C ESOP-8 6B2X 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPB4056B3X-EV1R −40 to 85°C EMSOP-8 6B2X 3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPB4056B
1-A Single Cell Li-Ion Battery Linear Charger with NTC Monitor
www.3peak.com 19 / 20 FA20230401A2